TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Biosensors International Group, Ltd. | | 04/11/2011 | CORPORATION: BERMUDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Biosensors Europe SA |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 29 rue de Lausanne |
| City: | Morges |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | 1110 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 3330846 | AXXESS |
| Registration Number: | 3319765 | AXXESS PLUS |
| Registration Number: | 2436479 | DEVAX |
| Serial Number: | 77876641 | AXXESS LM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: mgorelnik@kilpatricktownsend.com,

dvargas@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Marc M. Gorelnik

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88800-671951

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0075

\$115.00 3330846

900194921

| DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE | |
|--|--------------------|
| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marc M. Gorelnik |
| Signature: | /Marc M. Gorelnik/ |
| Date: | 06/20/2011 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment BIG to BE#page1.tif source=Assignment BIG to BE#page2.tif source=Assignment BIG to BE#page3.tif source=Assignment BIG to BE#page4.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT ("the Assignment") is made effective as of the 11 day of April 2011, by and between Biosensors International Group, Ltd., a Bermuda corporation, having its registered office at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda ("Assignor"), and Biosensors Europe SA, a Swiss Corporation, having its principal offices at 29 rue de Lausanne, 1110 Morges, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A including all common law rights thereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of One Dollar ("\$1"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said Trademarks in conformance with applicable laws together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including all income, royalty, damages, and all causes of actions (either in Law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights corresponding throughout the world.

And for the above-named consideration, Assignor does hereby agree to, at the request of Assignee, execute any and all papers and documents and all other and further lawful acts that said assignee may deem necessary or desireable to perfect and vest in the Assignees the entire, title and interest in the Trademarks

Executed on the day first above mentionned in Morges, Switzerland.

Assignor:

Assignee

By:

Printed Name: JEREMY b. Junp Printed Names: Marc-Olivier Berthotel

Title: Cos O Title: Finance Director

"SCHEDULE A"

DEVAX U.S. Trademarks

| Devax, Inc. | | 77/876,641 11/19/09 | 10- Medical devices, namely, stents | AXXESS LM | SN | 036T |
|-----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|---|-------------|---------|----------|
| Devax, Inc | 2436479 03/20/11 | 75/772,342 08/10/99 | 10- Expanding devices for bodily ducts, namely, endovascular devices and stents | DEVAX | SU | 034T |
| Devax, Inc. | 3319765 10/23/07 | 78/563,222 02/08/05 | 10- Medical devices, namely, stents for the treatment of vascular, esophageal, tracheal and biliary duct bifurcations | AXXESS PLUS | SN | 023Т |
| Devax, Inc. | 3330846 11/06/07 | 78/563,221 02/08/05 | 10- Medical devices, namely, stents for the treatment of vascular, esophageal, tracheal and biliary duct bifurcations | AXXESS | SO | 022T |
| Owner of Record | Reg. No./ Reg. Date | Appl. No./ Appl. Date | Class/Goods/Services | Mark | Country | Ref. No. |

DEVAX Foreign Trademarks

| 023WAU | 022WAU | KMOB Ref. No. |
|---|---|--------------------------|
| ΑU | AU. | Country |
| AXXESS PLUS | AXXESS | Mark |
| 10- Medical devices, namely, stents for the treatment of vascular, esophageal, tracheal and biliary duct bifurcations | 10- Medical devices, namely, stents for the treatment of vascular, esophageal, tracheal and biliary duct bifurcations | Class/Goods/Services |
| 1068870 08/08/05 | 1068868 08/08/05 | Appl. No./ Appl. Date |
| 1068870 12/18/06 | 1068868 12/18/06 | Reg. No./ Reg. Date |
| Devax, Inc. | Devax, Inc. | Owner of Record |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0078

| KMOB Ref. No. | Country | Mark | Class/Goods/Services | Appl. No./ Appl. Date | Reg. No./ Reg. Date | Owner of Record |
|------------------|---------|-------------|--|--------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|
| 024WAU | ΑU | AXXESS LM | 10- Medical devices, namely stents for the treatment of vascular, esophageal, tracheal, and biliary duct bifurcations | 1068869 08/08/05 | 1068869 12/18/06 | Devax, Inc. |
| 034WAU | ΑU | DEVAX | 10- Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, namely, expanding devices for bodily ducts; endovascular devices, stents | 1175347 05/10/07 | 1175347 11/05/08 | Devax, Inc. |
| 022WCA | CA | AXXESS | 10- Medical devices, namely, stents for the treatment of vascular, esophageal, tracheal, and biliary duct bifurcation | 1344113 04/19/07 | | Devax, Inc. |
| 024WCA | CA | AXXESS LM | 10- Medical devices, namely, stents for the treatment of vascular, esophageal, tracheal, and biliary duct bifurcation | 1344109 04/19/07 | | Devax, Inc. |
| 022WEU | EU | AXXESS | 10- Medical devices, including, stents | 4536397 08/08/05 | 4536397 06/19/06 | Devax, Inc. |
| 023WEU | EU | AXXESS PLUS | 10- Medical devices, including, stents | 4536405 08/08/05 | 4536405 06/19/06 | Devax, Inc. |
| 024WEU | EU | AXXESS LM | 10- Medical devices, including, stents | 4536439 08/08/05 | 4536439 06/19/06 | Devax, Inc. |
| 034WEU | EU | DEVAX | 10- Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, other than orthopedic booties for babies; expanding devices for bodily ducts | 5891866 05/10/07 | | Devax, Inc. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0079

| 2007-046522 05/11/07 | 10- Medical apparatus and instruments; expanding devices for bodily ducts | DEVAX | JP | 034WJP |
|-----------------------------|--|-------------|---------|------------------|
| 2005-073863 08/08/05 | 10- Stents; other medical machines and apparatus | AXXESS PLUS | JP | 023WJP |
| 99777552 02/22/99 | 10- Apparatus and surgical instruments, medical, dental and veterinary, members, eyes and artificial teeth; orthopaedic articles; suturing materials; exercisers pipes body, in particular-endovasculaires-usually named stents and material for their placing | DEVAX | FR | 034WFR |
| Appl. No./ Appl. Date | Class/Goods/Services | Mark | Country | KMOB Ref. No. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 06/20/2011